



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No	KW&SB/DPR/2013/89 published in i) The News ii) Daily Express iii) Daily Intikhab iv) Daily Hilal Pakistan on Dt: 05-09-2013 and corrigendum i) The News ii) Daily Express iii) Daily Intikhab iv) Daily Hilal Pakistan on Dated: <u>28-09-2013</u> and SPPRA Serial No.17239 I.D No. _____/2013
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item	EXTENSION OF REMAINING DAMAGE 18"0IA PRCC PIPE INTO MS PIPE INFRONT OF AL-HIRA PUMPING STATION FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN UC-7, ORANGI TOWN.
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published	Through Web Site / press
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	2 Nos
7	Total Bid Received	2 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable)	N/A .
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A .
10	Bid (s) rejected	Nil
11	Financial Bid Opening Date	22/10/2013
12	Bid Evaluation Report	

S #	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s. M.B.A Enterprise	Rs. 2,420,873/-	1st Lowest	@ 0.0621% Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 5304813 Dt: 20/09/2013 Rs. 50,000/- Bank Al Habib Gulshan-e-Iqbal Br.
2	M/s. G.M Enterprise	Rs. 2,424,723/-	2nd Lowest	@ 0.0967% Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 8957390 Dt: 22/10/2013 Rs. 50,000/- HBL Hassan Sq.Br

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.


The E.E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. M.B.A Enterprise declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority.


(Arshaid Ali)
Accounts Officer (West)
Member/Secretary


(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit - KMC Member


(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member


(Owais Malik)
Chief Engineer (West)
Member


(Abdul Rahim Khattak)
Chief Engineer (IPD),
(Convener)



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD


OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

BID OPENING REPORT


1	Name of Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No	KW&SB/DPR/2013/89 published in i) The News ii) Daily Express iii) Daily Intikhab iv) Daily Hilal Pakistan on Dt: 05-09-2013 and corrigendum i) The News ii) Daily Express iii) Daily Intikhab iv) Daily Hilal Pakistan on Dated: 28-09-2013 and SPPRA Serial No. 17239 I.D No. /2013
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item	EXTENSION OF REMAINING DAMAGE 18"ØIA PRCC PIPE INTO MS PIPE INFRONT OF AL-HIRA PUMPING STATION FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN UC-7. ORANGI TOWN.
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published	Through Web Site /press
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	2 Nos
7	Total Bid Received	2 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable)	N/A.
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A.
10	Financial Bid Opening Date	22/10/2013
11	Bid Opening Report	


S #	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	REMARKS
1	M/s. M.B.A Enterprise	Rs. 2,420,873/12	1st Lowest	P.O # 5304813 Dt: 20/09/2013 Rs. 50,000/- Bank Al Habib Gulshan-e-Iqbal Br.
2	M/s. G.M Enterprise	Rs. 2,424,722/58	2nd Lowest	P.O # 8957390 Dt: 22/10/2013 Rs. 50,000/- HBL Hassan Sq Br


M/s. M.B.A Enterprise declared as the lowest responsive bidder


(Arshad Ali)
Accounts Officer (West)
Member/Secretary


(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit - KMC Member


(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member


(Owais Malik)
Chief Engineer (West)
Member


(Abdul Rahim Khattai)
Chief Engineer (IPD),
(Convener)

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

**NAME OF WORK: EXTENSION OF REMAINING DAMAGE 18"ØIA PRCC PIPE INTO MS PIPE INFRONT OF AL-HIRA PUMPING
STATION FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN UC-7, ORANGI TOWN**

S.No	Description of Work	Engineer's Estimate				M/s. M.B.A Enterprise		M/s. G.M Enterprises	
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits in wet soils clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing sides to alignment & shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joints holes & disposal of surplus earth with in a one chain as directed by Engineer incharge etc (0' - 5')	11500 Cft	5,400.00	% 0 Cft	62,100.00	5,400.00	62,100.00	5,405.00	62,157.50
2	Add for additional lift of every 1 chain or part there of in item No. 1 to 15 (A&B) for excavation for pipe lines & Storage track trenches and pits. (5' - 8')	5160 Cft	5,950.00	% 0 Cft	30,702.00	5,950.00	30,702.00	5,955.00	30,727.80
3	Full hire charges of pumping set i/c wages of driver and Assistant fuel or electric energy plate form required for placing or at lower depths with suction and delivery pipes for pumping and water found at various depth form trenches i/c dismantling after completion of the job Hire charges of pumping set of upto 10-HP pumping out water 10 feet deep trench	10 Day	1,500.00	P/Day	15,000.00	1,400.00	14,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00


S.No	Description of Work	Engineer's Estimate					M/s. M.B.A Enterprise		M/s. G.M Enterprisess	
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	
4	Manufacturing/supplying & fixing black steel MS pipe made out of MS sheet confirming to API 5L grade x-42 ERW and externally asphalt coated with fiber glass 5mm thick and internally CC living 8mm thick (AWWA) specification i/c lay in jointing with helical welding in trenches i/c cost of bends of any degree and testing with water specified pressure for different dia of pipes as (8.7m m)	250 Rft	5,481.21	P/Rft	1,370,302.50	5,481.00	1,370,250.00	5,482.00	1,370,500.00	
		200 Rft	1,916.90	P/Rft	383,380.00	1,916.00	383,200.00	1,920.00	384,000.00	
		200 Rft	1,354.75	P/Rft	270,950.00	1,354.00	270,800.00	1,360.00	272,000.00	
5	Providing and fixing 0-9 long 3/8" thick M/S neck to existing M/S pipe or to split collar Tee having a total weight as mentioned against each item i/c the cost of fabrication and welding to the split collar tee	2 Nos	1,984.00	Each	3,968.00	1,980.00	3,960.00	1,985.00	3,970.00	
		2 Nos	1,229.00	Each	2,458.00	1,226.00	2,456.00	1,230.00	2,460.00	
		2 Nos	1,229.00	Each	2,458.00	1,226.00	2,456.00	1,230.00	2,460.00	
6	P/F MS flanged made of MS plate having a thickness and total weight as mentioned against each item it includes the cost of making holes facing welding nut bolts, rubber packing with lead fitter cartage etc. complete.	2 Nos	1,520.00	Each	3,040.00	1,520.00	3,040.00	1,522.00	3,044.00	
		2 Nos	1,148.00	Each	2,296.00	1,145.00	2,290.00	1,150.00	2,300.00	
		2 Nos	1,148.00	Each	2,296.00	1,145.00	2,290.00	1,150.00	2,300.00	
7	C.I. Sluice valve heavy pattern test pressure (21.0 Kg/Sq of 300 lb/sq-inch imported)	2 Nos	9,360.00	Each	18,720.00	5,450.00	10,900.00	5,455.00	10,910.00	
		2 Nos	5,460.00	Each	10,920.00	5,360.00	10,720.00	5,365.00	10,730.00	
		2 Nos	5,460.00	Each	10,920.00	5,360.00	10,720.00	5,365.00	10,730.00	


S.No	Description of Work	Engineer's Estimate				M/s. M.B.A Enterprise		M/s. G.M Enterprises	
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
8	Fixing of S/V/Valve with two 2 cast iron tail pieces one end flanged and other end socket i/c the cost and nut bolts and rubber packing Labour etc complete. 4" Dia 6" Dia	2 Nos 2 Nos	1,886.00 1,532.00	Each Each	3,772.00 3,064.00	1,880.00 1,530.00	3,760.00 3,060.00	1,882.00 1,535.00	3,764.00 3,070.00
9	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" th i/c layer including watering ramming to full compaction etc. complete Construction of C.C Block masonry chamber of size 4'x4'x4' (inside dimension) with 24"x24" C.I. cover from with 50 Kg fixed R.C 1:2:4 slab 4.5 inches thick with steel 1/2" dia for bars @ 6" C.C with chamber sent up both way distribution bar 6" c.c 1:4:8 m foundation 2" thick c.c 1:2:4 flooring 1/2" thick cement plaster 1:3 ratio inside wall surface top and bottom slab outer side wall surface 1 feet deep up to roof slab M.S foot rest 5/8" bars at every 2foot deep 1/2 curing dewatering excavati on refilling and disposal of surplus earth complete 4'x4'x4'	16162 Cft	2,760.00	% 0 Cft	44,607.12	2,760.00	44,607.12	2,761.00	44,623.28
11	Add (+) or deduct (-) for Extra depth of every inch. Total Quoted / Corrected Cost Say	6 Nos 144 Inch	28,357.00 187.20	Each P/Inch	170,142.00 2,422,378.42	28,350.00 187.00	170,100.00 2,420,873.12	28,351.00 190.00	170,106.00 2,424,722.58


Accounts Officer (West)
Member/Secretary


Chief Engineer (West)
Member


(Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit - KMC Member


Chief Engineer (IPD), (Convener)


(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer (KMC)
Member